
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to
Original Senate Bill No. 319 by Senator Gatti

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "repeal" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 in its
3 entirety

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4 delete "through 3060,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 36:" delete "4(X)," and after "109(U)," delete "and
8 651(D)(10),"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 8 delete "R.S. 38:291(J),"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 14, delete "Chapter 18 of Title 49 of" and delete line 15 in its entirety and
13 insert "and"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 5 delete "Health Education Authority of Louisiana,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 7, delete "North Bossier Levee and Drainage District,"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 12, delete "Louisiana Council on the Social Status of Black Men and Boys,"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, delete lines 20 through 29 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 22 in their entirety

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 3, line 24, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 4, line 11, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 13

29 On page 4, line 14, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 4, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 4, line 19, change "Section 7." to "Section 5."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 4, line 22, change "Section 8." to "Section 6."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 4, line 25, change "Section 9." to "Section 7."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 4, line 27, change "Section 10." to "Section 8."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 4, line 29, change "Section 11." to "Section 9."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 20

14 On page 5, line 4, change "Section 12." to "Section 10."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 21

16 On page 5, delete lines 6 through 9 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 22

18 On page 5, line 11, change "Section 14." to "Section 11."